1/3

FryRILE 8030 /S—U it &

& hearthstone

Castleton Model 8030

REFREHRA 32509

®’T

30_83&: 201



FvR UL 8030 /S— Y fii& =
FE/N—Y
Key Part# Description QTY. 7E fiffi (B2 Bll)
3110-057 ARTyk: 2OV TH 3/8"Low (9.5) 150cm 1,200/m
3110-056 HARTyk: ASRH 1/47(6.4) 140cm 1,000/m
3120-021 ARy ASRA9YYyTH 493 84 400/
86 90-76300 NV ILEXIR(ES53vD) : F v RI)LE8030 26,600
85 90-58305 HITAEXvbk:FryRILEL (242x390, t5) 39,800
* HSRAFXYMIIE ASRBAART YN, HSRIYYT ER . AHASRIYTRART YN EENE T,
Key Part# Description QTY. 7E fifi (2 7A11)
1 2010-285 COLLAR: FLUE ,MATTE,HER 1/TRI/MCR/CAS 1 28,800
2 1141-370  STONE: POL,6-13/16" x 9", TS,CAS 4 26,600
3 1141-360 STONE: POL,8" x 10-1/2", TC,CAS 1 33,000
4 2010-390 TOP:MATTE,CAS 1 144,000
5 5030-080 HEATSHIELD:TOP,CAS 1 22,300
6 —  [No.86] 90-76300 : /Xy ZJILF v b
7 —  [No.86] 90-76300 : /Xy ZJLF v b
8 2010-380 PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,TOP,CAS 1 53,900
9 5030-071 TUBE:SECONDARY AIR,#1,CAS 1 23,600
10 5030-072 TUBE:SECONDARY AIR, #2,CAS 1 23,600
11 5030-073 TUBE:SECONDARY AIR,#3,CAS 1 23,600
12 2010-370 PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,BOTTOM,CAS 1 46,700
13 5210-2340 ROD:THREAD,3/8-16x19-1/2", 5/16"&2" cas 3 2,900
14 5030-040 RISER:SECONDARY,AIR,CAS 1 8,800
15 2010-282  PLATE: FLUE, HER 1/MCR/CAS 1 18,200
16 1141-310  STONE: POL,RS,6-13/16"x8-1/16",CAS 4 23,500
17 2010-340 LEG:SIDE,MATTE,CAS 4 28,800
18 1141-320 STONE: POL,7-7/8" x 8-1/16",S,CAS 8 26,600
19 1141-325  STONE: POL,6-5/8" x 8" ,RC,CAS 1 23,500
20 2010-345  PLATE:SIDE,CAS 2 53,900
21 2010-335  TRIM:SIDE,MATTE,CAS/TRI 2 7,200
22 1141-350  STONE: POL,2-1/2" x8-1/4" FT,CAS 2 9,800
23 1141-340  STONE: POL,2-9/16" x 8-1/16" FS,CAS 4 9,800
24 1141-330  STONE: POL,8-1/4" x 2-7/8" FB,CAS 2 11,000
25 5030-050 SUPPORT:HINGE PIN,CAS 1 12,900
26 5030-060 STRIKER:LATCH,CAS,HER2-L JAVRRP RS A H— 5,500
27 2010-360 FRAME:DOOR,MATTE,CAS 1 43,400
28, 29 —  [No.85] 90-58305: 5 X*¥ v b
30 5030-055 PLATE:HINGE,CAS 2 5,500
31 5030-045 BUSHING:HINGE,CAS 2 3,500
32,33 —  [No.85] 90-58305: T X ¥ v b 1
34 3110-057 GASKET: ROPE,3/8",AD,NON-CORE 6 ft. 1,200/m
35 2010-350 DOOR:MATTE,CAS 1 46,700
2020-350 DOOR:BROWN,CAS 101,100
36 2010-280 FRAME: FLUE,BACK,HER 1/CAS 1 50,300
39 90-73212 LATCH: FRT DOOR,COIL SPNG,HER 1/TRI SyFFvk 14,400
5010-081 CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 1 5,800
5021-022 LATCH:DR,FRT,SINGLE BEV,HER1/TRI(Deinsa) 1 7,200
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 4 450/ 4
5021-032 WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 1 650
5240-138 SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 1 2,750
4500-2976 SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 1 850
40 90-71100 HANDLE: DOOR,WOOD STOVES NURILE YR 4,950
3900-177 HANDLE: WOOD,BLACK 1 4,200
4500-1680 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3-1/4",ROUND,SLOT,Z 1 1,750
4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 3 450

Castleton 8030_2!3%:2013/06-2019/12 #£7

Rev.20130829

2/3

REFREHRA 32509



FyR LY 8030 /S—UfTIHE R

Key Part# Description QTY. 7E fiffi (B2 A1)
41 3160-392 GASKET:3/8"X 1/8"FLAT KNIT BLK 1/4"AD SP 6 ft. 1,350/m
42 2010-330 PLENUM:AIR,PRIMARY,CAS 1 75,700
43 1-0000-102 STONE: REF,6"x7-5/8",MAN 1 4 11,000
44 1-0000-315 STONE: REF,3-3/8"x5-3/8",CAS 1 8,800
45 2010-320 BOTTOM:MATTE/CAS 1 158,700
46 5570-030 CABLE: LABEL,1/16"Dx12",2 EYES,HOM/DV 1
47 3300-719  Safety Tag 1
48 5030-010 HEATSHIELD:BOTTOM,CAS 1 8,800
49 5030-030 HANDLE:AIR,CONTROL,CAS 1 11,200
50 2010-310 FOOT:MATTE,HER 1/CAS/HER 2 4 28,800
51 5000-010 Spline: 1/8"x3/4"x6-1/4 4
52 5000-008 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x6-7/8 6
53 5000-026 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x15.75 SLOTTED 2
54 5000-001A SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x2 3 1,800
55 5000-002 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x2-1/2 5 1,500
56 —  [No.86] 90-76300 : /Xy Z)L¥ v |
57 4600-0310 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,SAE,ZN (5/8" OD) 12 450
58 4500-0710 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x3/4",HEX,SS 8 850
59 4500-0560 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1/2",FLAT,PH,BLK OX 4 450
60 4500-1300 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1-1/4" FLAT ,PH,BLK 2 650
61 4600-0310 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,SAE,ZN (5/8" OD) 8 450
62 4500-1420 SCREW: SHCS,LOW,1/4-20X2" BL OX 3 2,200
63 4200-0410 NUT: TAMPER-RESISTANT,3/8-16,ZN 3 1,750
64 4500-1420 SCREW: SHCS,LOW,1/4-20X2" BL OX 3 2,200
65 4600-0310 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,SAE,ZN (5/8" OD) 8 450
66 4200-0250 NUT: FINISHING,1/4-20,HEX,SS 2 650
67 4100-0127 BOLT: CARRIAGE,3/8-16x1-1/2 BL OX 4 1,000
68 4500-3220 SCREW: CAP,5/16-18x1-1/4" HEX,ZN,GR5 4 650
69 4600-0850 WASHER: LOCK,5/16,SPLIT,MED,ZN 4 450
70 4600-0800 WASHER: FLAT,5/16,USS (7/8" OD),BLK ZN 10 450
71 5570-060 WASHER: SLIDE ARM,SHE/HOM 1 1,750
72 4600-1400 WASHER:WAVE,5/16,0.030" HEIGHT(90134A0 1 1,500
73 4100-0280 SCREW: SHOULDER,5/16"Dx1/4"L,SOCKET 1 850
74 4500-2114 SCREW: MACH,10-24x3/8",PAN,PH,BLK OX 14 450
75 —  [No.85] 90-58305: i X*¥ v b
76 4500-2106 SCREW: MACH,10-24x3/8" FLAT,PH,BL OX 2 450
77 4500-1359 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3/4",PAN,PH,BLK 4 1,000
78 4500-0560 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1/2",FLAT,PH,BLK OX 4 450
79 4500-2132 SCREW: SHCS,10-24x1/2",BL OX 4 650
80 5000-023 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x8-7/8",SLOTTED 4 4,500
81 4500-0570 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1/2",HEX,SS 4 850
82 4400-0203 RIVET: BLIND,1/8x1/8" GRIP,SS SEALED 2 650
83 4200-0400 NUT: FINISHING,3/8-16,HEX,ZN 3 650
84 4600-0700 WASHER: LOCK,3/8,SPLIT,MED 3 450
85 90-58305 GLASS KIT: CAS HIRF Vb 39,800

32 3030-055  GLASS: IR 15.35"x9.49"x5MM,CAS 1

33 3110-056  GASKET: ROPE,1/4",BLK,AD 9 ft. 1,000/m

28 5021-060  CLIP: GLASS,HER 1/TRI 8 1500/ 4

29 3120-021  GASKET: GLASS CLIP, BLACK 8 400/ #

75 4500-2105 SCREW: MACH,10-24x3/8",UND-CUT,FLAT,PH 8 450/ #
86 90-76300 BAFFLE:CERAMIC WITH BRACKET, CAS ASPJIVE TS 26,600

6 5021-066  BRACKET: BAFFLE,SS,HER 1 1

7 3120-330  BOARD: CERAMIC,CAS 1

56 4300-0120 PIN: COTTER,1/8x2",SS 2 850

Castleton 8030_2!3%:2013/06-2019/12 #£7

KEFHNA—Y DI FAIAFT—JEEREELFEEN, (TFIUITFAIL:20, o—T+—L:61)

Rev.20130829

3/3

REFREHRA 32509



